To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
the sum of Two Thousand ($2,000.00) dollars additional for
Public Welfare, as recommended by the Finance Committee,
or take any action pertaining thereto.

Article 3. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
the sum of One Hundred Seventy-five ($175.00) dollars for
grading, material, truck hire, etc., for the C. W. A. project
at the George S. Ball school grounds, as recommended by the
Finance Committee, or take any action thereon.

And you are directed to' serve this warrant by posting
up attested copies thereof at each of the following places in

[...]

ber eleven ballots were received from absent voters and were
cast by the Town Clerk. The names of those on the list of
voters, both at the polls and at the table of the ballot clerks
which had been checked, were counted and found to agree
with the number of ballots cast, nine hundred twenty-seven
(927).

The ballots having been counted, declaration thereof was
made in open meeting and recorded as follows:

GOVERNOR.
John W. Aiken of Chelsea, Socialist Labor Party 3
Gaspar G. Bacon of Boston, Republican 547
James M. Curley of Boston, Democratic 218